
14-APR-21 02:48 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 1,114,761  16,630,642  16,630,642

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 582,318
 532,443

-75.5
-80.5

 8,267,666
 8,362,976

-70.7
-75.6

 8,267,666
 8,362,976

-70.7
-75.6

-78.1 -73.4 -73.4

 16,095  199,769  199,769

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-57.4 -56.2 -56.2

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,401  108.4  20,241  50.1  20,241  50.1

 116,581  1,152,601  1,152,601

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-13.9 -13.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger traffic fell by 73.4 percent for calendar
year 2020 (-45.920 million passengers) and 78.1 
percent in December 2020 (-3.986 million), practically 
tied with LGA for the second-largest decline after SWF.
The international sector (typically accounting for more 
than half of JFK’s total passenger activity) saw its 
passenger volume sink by 80.5 percent (-2.196 million 
travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian, and 
Virgin Atlantic accounted for most of the losses as they
jointly transported 942,923 fewer passengers. 
Domestic passenger traffic at JFK plunged 75.5 
percent (-1.790 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue and 
American posted a combined loss of 1.650 million 
travelers. JFK’s 2020 freight activity fell 13.9 percent 
versus calendar year 2019 (-185,813 short tons), but 
finished the year on a high note, booking an increase 
of 4.4 percent (4,942 short tons) compared to 
December 2019. Gains in domestic cargo (16,996 
short tons/74.2 percent) more than offset declines in 
international cargo (-12,054 short tons/-13.6 percent).

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 4.4

 8,779
 7,189

 127

 118,342
 75,940
 5,487

 118,342
 75,940
 5,487

-59.4
-50.6
-92.2

-54.4
-57.6
-68.5

 6,388  58,858  58,858-22.9 -40.4 -40.4

 39,734
 76,847

 74.7
-13.6

 355,870
 796,731

 26.0
-24.5

 355,870
 796,731

 26.0
-24.5

 91,290
 0
 0

 24,948
 396,852
 26,326
 85,906

-65.7
-100.0
-100.0
-89.0
-76.9
-83.0
-83.5

 1,096,362
 27,257
 20,079

 641,700
 6,435,942

 506,245
 1,711,656

-67.2
-85.3
-83.8
-75.4
-69.3
-75.0
-74.4

 1,096,362
 27,257
 20,079

 641,700
 6,435,942

 506,245
 1,711,656

-67.2
-85.3
-83.8
-75.4
-69.3
-75.0
-74.4

-54.4
-57.6
-68.5

Non Revenue Passengers  47,290 -68.8  696,100 -62.4  696,100 -62.4

 43,844 -84.4  738,150 -79.3  738,150 -79.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  1,274 -76.4  20,739 -70.0  20,739 -70.0



14-APR-21 02:48 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

Ground Transportation
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
ALASKA AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
NORWEGIAN AIR
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
TURKISH AIR
QATAR AIRWAYS
KLM
AEROFLOT
KOREAN
AVIANCA
CARIBBEAN AIR
AER LINGUS
COPA AIRLINES
ALITALIA
AEROMEXICO

Airline Name

 3,521,590
 3,143,108
 1,226,748

 335,532
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 1,495,172
 1,574,247

 466,822
 0

 301,706
 244,286
 234,198
 229,056
 225,160
 190,575
 164,704
 141,052
 129,430
 128,283
 122,978
 120,783
 116,592
 107,979
 103,377
 101,252

Intl

 5,016,762
 4,717,355
 1,693,570

 335,532
 301,706
 244,286
 234,198
 229,056
 225,160
 190,575
 164,704
 141,052
 129,430
 128,283
 122,978
 120,783
 116,592
 107,979
 103,377
 101,252

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 30.5
 59.1
 69.4
 71.4
 73.3
 74.8
 76.2
 77.6
 78.9
 80.1
 81.1
 82.0
 82.7
 83.5
 84.3
 85.0
 85.7
 86.4
 87.0
 87.6

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
ATLAS AIR
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
DELTA
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ACE BELGIUM FREIGH
KALITTA AIR LLC
AMERICAN
QATAR AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
TURKISH AIR
KLM

Airline Name

 96,935
 70,092
 66,542
 58,638
 56,890
 51,765
 51,152
 47,764
 43,549
 41,059
 36,201
 36,160
 32,123
 29,787
 26,131
 25,880
 25,306
 24,788
 22,857
 21,201

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

 284,620 -72.6  4,360,813 -64.3  4,360,813 -64.3

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

115.3 48

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 115.3  8
International Passenger Service

 102.1  49

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 197.1

 20.3

 6

 45

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

102 71@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

217.3 119

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 8,267,666

 65,113

 2,130,773

 830,099

 567,934

 4,023,660

 745,397

Passengers

 355,870

 529

 4,432

 20,311

 6,965

 446,131

 318,363

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.4
 14.5
 20.3
 25.4
 30.3
 34.8
 39.2
 43.4
 47.1
 50.7
 53.8
 57.0
 59.8
 62.4
 64.6
 66.9
 69.1
 71.2
 73.2
 75.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 92.7
 22.6

 6
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 81.8
 20.3

 3
 46

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 112.3
 3.0

 47
 1

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 7
 4
 9

 27
 20

 4.4
 5.0

 12.1
 2.5

 17.1
 60.9


