Total passenger traffic fell by 73.4 percent for calendar vear 2020 (-45.920 million passengers) and 78.1 percent in December 2020 (-3.986 million), practically tied with LGA for the second-largest decline after SWF. The international sector (typically accounting for more than half of JFK's total passenger activity) saw its passenger volume sink by 80.5 percent (-2.196 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue, American, Norwegian, and Virgin Atlantic accounted for most of the losses as they jointly transported 942,923 fewer passengers. Domestic passenger traffic at JFK plunged 75.5 percent (-1.790 million travelers). Delta, JetBlue and American posted a combined loss of 1.650 million travelers. JFK's 2020 freight activity fell 13.9 percent versus calendar year 2019 (-185,813 short tons), but finished the year on a high note, booking an increase of 4.4 percent (4,942 short tons) compared to December 2019. Gains in domestic cargo (16,996 short tons/74.2 percent) more than offset declines in international cargo (-12,054 short tons/-13.6 percent).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ DECEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%	

JFK

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	582,318	-75.5	8,267,666	-70.7	8,267,666	-70.7
International	532,443	-80.5	8,362,976	-75.6	8,362,976	-75.6
Total Revenue Passengers	1,114,761	-78.1	16,630,642	-73.4	16,630,642	-73.4
Non Revenue Passengers	47,290	-68.8	696,100	-62.4	696,100	-62.4
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	43,844	-84.4	738,150	-79.3	738,150	-79.3
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	8,779	-59.4	118,342	-54.4	118,342	-54.4
International	7,189	-50.6	75,940	-57.6	75,940	-57.6
General Aviation	127	-92.2	5,487	-68.5	5,487	-68.5
Total	16,095	-57.4	199,769	-56.2	199,769	-56.2
Note:freighter flights included in above	2,401	108.4	20,241	50.1	20,241	50.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	1,274	-76.4	20,739	-70.0	20,739	-70.0
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	39,734	74.7	355,870	26.0	355,870	26.0
International	76,847	-13.6	796,731	-24.5	796,731	-24.5
Total	116,581	4.4	1,152,601	-13.9	1,152,601	-13.9
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	6,388	-22.9	58,858	-40.4	58,858	-40.4
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	91,290	-65.7	1,096,362	-67.2	1,096,362	-67.2
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-85.3	27,257	-85.3
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-83.8	20,079	-83.8
Taxis Dispatched	24,948	-89.0	641,700	-75.4	641,700	-75.4
Total Air Train Passengers	396,852	-76.9	6,435,942	-69.3	6,435,942	-69.3
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	26,326	-83.0	506,245	-75.0	506,245	-75.0
Paid Jamaica Passengers	85,906	-83.5	1,711,656	-74.4	1,711,656	-74.4

On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

284,620

-72.6

4,360,813

-64.3

4,360,813 -64.3

JFK

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	3,521,590	1,495,172	5,016,762	30.5	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	96,935	8.4
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	3,143,108	1,574,247	4,717,355	59.1	2	ATLAS AIR	70,092	14.5
3	AMERICAN	1,226,748	466,822	1,693,570	69.4	3	AIR TRANSPORT INT'L	66,542	20.3
4	ALASKA AIRLINES	335,532	0	335,532	71.4	4	CATHAY PACIFIC	58,638	25.4
5	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	301,706	301,706	73.3	5	UNITED PARCEL	56,890	30.3
6	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	244,286	244,286	74.8	6	CARGOLUX AIRLINES	51,765	34.8
7	AIR FRANCE	0	234,198	234,198	76.2	7	KOREAN	51,152	39.2
8	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	229,056	229,056	77.6	8	CHINA AIRLINES (CAL	47,764	43.4
9	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	225,160	225,160	78.9	9	DELTA	43,549	47.1
10	TURKISH AIR	0	190,575	190,575	80.1	10	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	41,059	50.7
11	QATAR AIRWAYS	0	164,704	164,704	81.1	11	LUFTHANSA	36,201	53.8
12	KLM	0	141,052	141,052	82.0	12	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	36,160	57.0
13	AEROFLOT	0	129,430	129,430	82.7	13	ACE BELGIUM FREIGH	32,123	59.8
14	KOREAN	0	128,283	128,283	83.5	14	KALITTA AIR LLC	29,787	62.4
15	AVIANCA	0	122,978	122,978	84.3	15	AMERICAN	26,131	64.6
16	CARIBBEAN AIR	0	120,783	120,783	85.0	16	QATAR AIRWAYS	25,880	66.9
17	AER LINGUS	0	116,592	116,592	85.7	17	ABX AIR INC	25,306	69.1
18	COPA AIRLINES	0	107,979	107,979	86.4	18	BRITISH AIRWAYS	24,788	71.2
19	ALITALIA	0	103,377	103,377	87.0	19	TURKISH AIR	22,857	73.2
20	AEROMEXICO	0	101,252	101,252	87.6	20	KLM	21,201	75.0

Passengers & Freig	ht by Market Grou	ıb
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight
DOMESTIC	8,267,666	355,870
CANADA	65,113	529
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	2,130,773	4,432
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	830,099	20,311
MEXICO	567,934	6,965
TRANSATLANTIC	4,023,660	446,131
TRANSPACIFIC	745,397	318,363

101,252	87.6	20	KLM	21,201	75.0		
Passenge	er Dem	ogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annual			
Business			15.8%	Local Origin & Destination	70.1%		
Leisure/Oth	er		84.2%	Connecting Passengers	29.9%		
Male			43.2%	Average age	42.4		
Female			56.8%				
O&D Pass	enger M	ode o	f Access:	Local Passenger Residence			
Private Car			33.0%	NYC	57.8%		
Drove Rental Car 4.2%		4.2%	Manhattan	13.7%			
Taxi/Limo			32.1%	Brooklyn	18.2%		
Uber/Lyft			10.6%	Queens	19.4%		
Bus/Shuttle	•		8.0%	New Jersey	1.7%		
Rail/Subwa	у		12.1%	Long Island	27.5%		
				Westchester & Rockland	7.4%		
				Connecticut	1.2%		
1							

ADI schedules: airl	ines serving JFI	K		ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service Fligh		Flights (daily) Airlines		Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)	Cities		
Scheduled		92.7	6	Jet Service Provided	112.3	47		
Commuter		22.6	2	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	3.0	1		
	@Sub-Total	115.3	8	@Sub-Total	115.3	48		
International Passenger Service			International nonstop cities served					
Scheduled: USA Flag		81.8	3	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		20.3	46	Central America Less Mexico	4.4	4		
	@Sub-Total	102.1	49	South America	5.0	7		
Freighter Service				Mexico	12.1	4		
Treighter Service	@0t- T(-1	0.0	0	Transpacific	2.5	9		
	@Sub-Total	0.0	0	Transatlantic	17.1	27		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated) 197.1		197.1	6	Carribean and Bermuda	60.9	20		
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated) 20.		20.3	45	@Sub-Total	102	71		
				Total number of cities having nonstop service	es 217.3	119		